

C.A.No. 5559 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15 in Civil Appeal No.5559 of 2001@@  
CC

JAMSHED HORMUSJI WADIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES,PORT OF MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions)

I.A.No. 17 in CA 5559/2001, IA 3 in CA 5562/2001, IA 3 in CA 5561/2001  
IA 5-6 in CA 5563-64/2001, IA 5-6 in CA 5565-5566/2001, IA 5-6 in  
CA 5567-68/2001,  
( For clarification/modification/directions)  
IA 18 in IA 15 in CA 5559/2001  
( Permission to file rejoinder affidavit)  
IA No.3 in SLP 19877/2001  
(For clarification/modification/directions)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Applicant in IA 15, 17, 18  
Mr. FS Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. DP Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s) (Bombay Port Trust)  
Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Mr. UJ Makhija, Adv.  
Mr. KJ Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. AR Mathurvaishya, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.  
for M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Applicant in IA 3 in CA 5562, 5563  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopala Krishnan,Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.  
  
Mr. SM Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajv Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmender Tyagi,Adv.  
  
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

I.A.No.15@@  
CCCCCCCC

As prayed by the petitioner, let notices be sent under provisions analogous to Order 1 Rule 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 as per annexure P-1 of the application to all persons interested in or affected by the decision of the High Court dated 1.8.2000, in respect of the rent revision by the Mumbai Port Trust at the cost of the petitioner.

In rest of the applications@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in another two weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master