

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2987/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2000 in AN 258/91
in WP 35/1983 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA BHIMSAIN DHINGRA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 19/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
Permission to file S.L.Ps granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay, S.L.P. as well as on prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, the judgment under challenge
shall remain stayed provided the petitioners herein shall
deposit the admitted monthly rent as and when it falls
due and for the balance amount shall furnish the security
in the form of bond executed by the Directors or the
proprietor of the firm. This shall be subject to the
final decision in the petition.

Tag with C.A.No. 5559/2001.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master