

>*

C.A.No. 5559 OF 2001
ITEM No.60

Court No. 9

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 15, 17 and 18 in I.A. No. 15 in C.A. No. 5559/2001 with
I.A. No. 19-23, 25 & 27, 28, 29 to 106, I.A. No. 24 in I.A. No. 17,
I.A. No. 26 in I.A. No. 9, I.A. No. 107-112 in C.A. No. 5559/2001
and I.A. 3 IN C.A. No. 5561-5562/2001, I.A. No. 5-6 in C.A.
NO. 5563-5564/2001, 5565-5566/2001 AND 5567-5568/2001 AND I.A. NO.
3 IN SLP(C) 19877/2001 AND I.A. NO. 7-8 IN C.A. No. 5563-5564
and 5565-5566/2001

JAMSHED HORMUSJI WADIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF MUMBAI & ANR. Respondent (s)
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER
DATED 13.08.2001 AND PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT AND
IMPLEADMENT AND C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT)
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

with

IA No. 114 (Appln.(s) for impleadment in C.A. No. 5559/2001

Date : 29/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For the appearing parties@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mohanthy, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent No.1
in CA 5559/01

Mr. J.B. Dadachanji, Adv.
Mr. K.J. Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Advs.

in CA 5561/01

Mr. J.B. Dadachanji, Adv.
Mr. K.J. Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Advs.

..2/-

:2:

in CA 5562/01 Mr. K.N. Rawal,ASG
Mr. J.B. Dadachanji,Adv.
Mr. K.J. Gandhi,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan,Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Advs.

in other CAs and SLP Mr. J.B. Dadachanji,Adv.
Mr. K.J. Gandhi,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan,Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Advs.

in IA 57 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

in IA 56/02 in CA 5559/01 Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

for Intervenor in CA 5559/01 Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.
Mr. N. Menon,Adv.

for applicant in IA 98 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra,Adv.

for applicant in IA 58 Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dave,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

for applicant in IA 114 Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudhir,Adv.

for applicant in IA 67 Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Bhalla,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar,Adv.

for St.of Maharashtra Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Yashank P Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gourab Banerji,Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Tyagi,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

..3/-

:3:

Mr. K.J. John, Adv. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

So far as intervention applications are concerned all the learned counsel appearing for the intervenors state that the intervenors are interested only in being allowed a liberty of hearing at the time of hearing of civil appeal in view of the notice under Order 1 Rule 8 of the Civil Procedure Code. They do not propose to file any additional pleadings.

The learned A.S.G. as also Mr. P.H. Parekh, assure to scrutinise the intervention applications and make groups thereof identifying the intervenors having common interest and questions of law sought to be urged by them for consideration of the Court.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master