

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E   C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IAs 177-179 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5559 OF 2001

JAMSHED HORMUSJI WADIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF MUMBAI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of the judgment dated 13.1.2004 and permission to file affidavit and for directions ) (with IA No. 180 in IA No. 177 for permission to file suppl. Affidavit and I.A. No. 181 in I.A. No. 177 for permission to file Volume VI originally filed in C.A. No. 5559/2001 by way of Volume II in C.A. No. 5559/2001)

Date: 25/07/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. D P Mohanthy, Adv.  
for M/s. P H Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G E Vahanvati, SG  
Mr. Buddy A Rangandhan, Adv.  
for M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P S Sudheer, Adv.

for M/s. K J John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. E C Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

2

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. S V Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. S R Setia, Adv.

Mr. P N Puri, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. P N Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S Dave, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K Adsure, Adv.

(for State of Maharashtra)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The learned Solicitor General appearing for the Board of Trustees takes notice. Reply be filed in two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER