

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.186-187  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5559 OF 2001

JAMSHED HORMUSJI WADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and clarification and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave ,Adv  
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar ,Adv  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Mr. D.Savla, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv  
M/S. K.J. John & Co. ,Adv  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a  
letter praying for time for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master